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1 ANSHUL JANGID SHM2001200405 BSF 572 585 -- -- 581 3 1738 572 1166 583.00 579 581 1743.00 581.00
2 RAMANYA TOMER SHM3006200201 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT 578 573 -- -- 586 3 1737 573 1164 582.00 579 581 1742.00 580.67
3 ABHINAV SINGH SHM2212199601 BSF -- -- 574 582 576 3 1732 574 1158 579.00 584 578 1741.00 580.33
4 G. PURUSOTHAMAN SHM0609198601 NAVY -- -- 577 585 579 3 1741 577 1164 582.00 581 578 1741.00 580.33
5 NAVDEEP SINGH RATHORE SHM1306199301 CISF 577 578 -- -- 583 3 1738 577 1161 580.50 585 573 1738.50 579.50
6 SAMI ULLAH KHAN SHM0604200402 MADHYA PRADESH 575 -- -- 581 574 573 576 4 1723 573 1150 575.00 580 582 1737.00 579.00
7 VEDANT NITIN WAGHMARE SHM0101200703 MAHARASHTRA 582 -- -- -- -- 577 583 3 1742 577 1165 582.50 579 575 1736.50 578.83
8 S HITHESH SHM2208200601 TAMILNADU 564 572 573 -- -- 583 3 1728 572 1156 578.00 574 584 1736.00 578.67
9 PRAVEEN CHARAN SHM0902199903 RAJASTHAN -- -- 575 579 579 3 1733 575 1158 579.00 578 579 1736.00 578.67
10 MANVENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT SHM2107200501 RAJASTHAN 582 569 -- -- 591 3 1742 569 1173 586.50 576 573 1735.50 578.50
11 SHIVAM DABAS SHM0509200305 DELHI 578 581 -- -- 578 3 1737 578 1159 579.50 575 580 1734.50 578.17
12 DEEPENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT SHM0702200401 RAJASTHAN 579 574 -- -- 578 3 1731 574 1157 578.50 581 575 1734.50 578.17
13 HEMANT BURMAN PSHM1803200808 MADHYA PRADESH 583 571 -- -- 577 3 1731 571 1160 580.00 578 576 1734.00 578.00
14 ROHIT KAVITI SHM0704200403 TELANGANA 582 579 -- -- 580 3 1741 579 1162 581.00 580 572 1733.00 577.67
15 ROHIT KANYAN SHM0107200901 HARYANA 575 574 575 -- -- 570 586.5 4 1731.5 570 1161.5 580.75 571 581 1732.75 577.58
16 AJIT SINGH SHM1011199806 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT 575 568 -- -- 572 3 1715 568 1147 573.50 579 580 1732.50 577.50
17 PRINCE SHM1410200606 RAJASTHAN 584 578 -- -- 579 3 1741 578 1163 581.50 580 570 1731.50 577.17
18 PREM KUMAR JAKHAR SHM0712199704 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT -- -- 580 580 570 3 1730 570 1160 580.00 580 570 1730.00 576.67
19 AMAN RAWAL SHM2611199803 UTTAR PRADESH 575 564 -- -- 581 3 1720 564 1156 578.00 573 578 1729.00 576.33
20 AJAY THAKUR SHM2902199201 NAVY 585 568 -- -- 575 3 1728 568 1160 580.00 576 573 1729.00 576.33
21 ADARSH TIWARI SHM2802200202 MADHYA PRADESH 570 574 -- -- 572 3 1716 570 1146 573.00 579 576 1728.00 576.00
22 BHUVNESHWAR RAJ SINGH RATHORE SHM0510200002 RAJASTHAN 583 577 -- -- 574 3 1734 574 1160 580.00 579 569 1728.00 576.00
23 ANIL KUMAR SHM1411199703 BSF 575 582 -- -- 577 3 1734 575 1159 579.50 572 576 1727.50 575.83
24 NIGAM PRASAD PARIDA SHM0110199001 NAVY 577 583 -- -- 578 3 1738 577 1161 580.50 573 574 1727.50 575.83
25 RAMAN SHEKHAR DUBEY SHM2210199903 MADHYA PRADESH 571 577 -- -- 579 3 1727 571 1156 578.00 569 580 1727.00 575.67
26 HARSH VARDHAN SHARMA SHM2912200402 RAJASTHAN 558 570 -- -- 580 3 1708 558 1150 575.00 576 576 1727.00 575.67
27 YAQOOB SIDDIQUI SHM1204200101 MADHYA PRADESH 576 576 -- -- 579 3 1731 576 1155 577.50 570 579 1726.50 575.50
28 SHIVAM SWAPNIL KAWALE SHM2705200417 MAHARASHTRA 571 575 -- -- 573 3 1719 571 1148 574.00 579 572 1725.00 575.00
29 GAUURAV DINESH DESALE SHM1609200502 MAHARASHTRA 569 564 576 -- -- 572 583 4 1731 572 1159 579.50 570 575 1724.50 574.83
30 SUBHANKAR PRAMANICK SHM2612199701 RAILWAYS 574 572 -- -- 582 3 1728 572 1156 578.00 570 576 1724.00 574.67
31 SANSKAR HAVELIA SHM0803200101 UTTAR PRADESH 571 575 -- -- 563 3 1709 563 1146 573.00 576 573 1722.00 574.00
32 SACHIN KHANDARE SHM1304200401 MADHYA PRADESH 579 569 -- -- 569 3 1717 569 1148 574.00 575 572 1721.00 573.67
33 SUDEENPERIYANAYAGAM M SHM1509200212 TAMILNADU 570 577 -- -- 572 3 1719 570 1149 574.50 577 569 1720.50 573.50
34 SAURAV GORAKH LAGAD SHM0701199901 NAVY 578 574 -- -- 585 3 1737 574 1163 581.50 571 568 1720.50 573.50
35 NIRMAL KUMAR MOHANTY SHM1404199504 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT 574 572 -- -- 575 3 1721 572 1149 574.50 571 574 1719.50 573.17
36 DHARMESH SHM1606200303 HARYANA 578 574 -- -- 579 3 1731 574 1157 578.50 570 569 1717.50 572.50
37 KUSHAGRA SINGH RAJAWAT SHM1008200704 MADHYA PRADESH 573 582 -- -- 583 3 1738 573 1165 582.50 566 569 1717.50 572.50
38 AMITOJ SINGH SHM2008200803 PUNJAB 571 577 -- -- 577 3 1725 571 1154 577.00 566 571 1714.00 571.33
39 VEDANT RAMBHAU JADHAV SHM2810199903 MAHARASHTRA 572 574 -- -- 552 3 1698 552 1146 573.00 574 567 1714.00 571.33
40 DIPEN NILESHKUMAR SUTHAR SHM2906200501 GUJARAT 559 571 -- -- 568 3 1698 559 1139 569.50 573 571 1713.50 571.17
41 NIKHIL PUNDIR SHM1203200709 MADHYA PRADESH 581 573 -- -- 577 3 1731 573 1158 579.00 568 566 1713.00 571.00
42 PRATIK NANASAHEB THAKAR SHM0207200304 MAHARASHTRA 575 564 -- -- 569 3 1708 564 1144 572.00 568 572 1712.00 570.67
43 SAMIR ALAM SHM2204199101 SSB 562 570 -- -- 572 3 1704 562 1142 571.00 571 570 1712.00 570.67
44 HANUMAN SUTHAR SHM3105200603 RAJASTHAN 570 560 -- -- 576 3 1706 560 1146 573.00 572 567 1712.00 570.67
45 SHIVENDRA BAHADUR SINGH SISODIA SHM2401200603 MADHYA PRADESH 574 564 -- -- 554 3 1692 554 1138 569.00 576 566 1711.00 570.33
46 OMKAR MANOJ DAGADE SHM0301200304 MAHARASHTRA 573 562 -- -- 575 3 1710 562 1148 574.00 571 566 1711.00 570.33
47 SEHAJVEER SINGH GHUMAN SHM1409200802 PUNJAB 571 551 -- -- 558 3 1680 551 1129 564.50 575 571 1710.50 570.17
48 DIVY DAYSINH THAKOR SHM0601200604 GUJARAT 574 566 -- -- 571 3 1711 566 1145 572.50 568 569 1709.50 569.83
49 VIDIT JAIN SHM2205200201 UTTAR PRADESH 568 560 -- -- 2 1128 0 1128 564.00 576 569 1709.00 569.67
50 FULCHAND RAJABHAU BANGAR SHM0306198801 RAILWAYS 565 568 -- -- 566 3 1699 565 1134 567.00 573 569 1709.00 569.67
51 GOUTHAM MECHERI VOGGA SHM1903200302 KARNATAKA 570 571 -- -- 572 3 1713 570 1143 571.50 568 569 1708.50 569.50
52 YASHVARDHAN SATTAWAN SHM1912200601 RAJASTHAN 568 564 -- -- 578 3 1710 564 1146 573.00 568 566 1707.00 569.00
53 NITISH KUMAR SHM0312200001 RAILWAYS 566 559 -- -- 573 3 1698 559 1139 569.50 570 567 1706.50 568.83
54 YASH PADLOSKAR SHM3101200001 GOA 572 577 -- -- 565 3 1714 565 1149 574.50 570 561 1705.50 568.50
55 DHANVEER HIREN RATHOD SHM1511200404 GUJARAT 559 564 -- -- 568 3 1691 559 1132 566.00 569 568 1703.00 567.67
56 AMIT SINGROLE SHM0704200207 MADHYA PRADESH -- -- 567 569 566 3 1702 566 1136 568.00 564 570 1702.00 567.33
57 BHUSHANSINH JAYENDRASINH THAKOR SHM0112199001 GUJARAT 565 565 -- -- 564 3 1694 564 1130 565.00 570 566 1701.00 567.00
58 PARTH RAJESH YADAV SHM2301200302 GUJARAT 569 569 -- -- 577 3 1715 569 1146 573.00 566 562 1701.00 567.00
59 RAJNEET KRISHO TOPPO SHM1309200406 WEST BENGAL 562 567 -- -- 551 3 1680 551 1129 564.50 569 564 1697.50 565.83
60 HARSHVARDHAN SINGH NARUKA SHM1006200501 ITBP 572 570 -- -- 572 3 1714 570 1144 572.00 560 565 1697.00 565.67
61 PARVEEN SHM0709199502 CRPF 566 565 -- -- 554 3 1685 554 1131 565.50 567 564 1696.50 565.50
62 MANYA ASHISH RAMI SHM2004200503 GUJARAT 564 534 -- -- 565 3 1663 534 1129 564.50 564 567 1695.50 565.17
63 ARNAV SINGH RANA SHM1110200604 UTTAR PRADESH 563 571 -- -- 568 3 1702 563 1139 569.50 567 559 1695.50 565.17
64 NIRMAN SHM0810200502 HARYANA 571 565 -- -- 574 3 1710 565 1145 572.50 563 559 1694.50 564.83
65 RONAK SHM3001200806 HARYANA 567 566 -- -- 569 3 1702 566 1136 568.00 554 572 1694.00 564.67
66 ADITYA PRATAP SINGH CHOUHAN SHM2105200305 RAJASTHAN 564 568 -- -- 542 3 1674 542 1132 566.00 558 570 1694.00 564.67
67 KRISHNA MISHRA SHM1311200701 MADHYA PRADESH 556 568 -- -- 561 3 1685 556 1129 564.50 562 565 1691.50 563.83
68 DEEP AHALAWAT PSHM0101200932 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT 560 554 -- -- 566 3 1680 554 1126 563.00 560 567 1690.00 563.33
69 AMAN KUMAR SHM0303200903 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT 564 562 -- -- 567 3 1693 562 1131 565.50 558 566 1689.50 563.17
70 MILAN KHAN SHM2501199303 CRPF 561 564 -- -- 569 3 1694 561 1133 566.50 562 561 1689.50 563.17
71 ATHARV NANDKUMAR ANGRE SHM0712200506 MAHARASHTRA 546 537 -- -- 562 3 1645 537 1108 554.00 569 563 1686.00 562.00
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72 PIYUSH SHARMA SHM0207200606 HARYANA 571 562 -- -- 574 3 1707 562 1145 572.50 564 549 1685.50 561.83
73 HIMANSHU SHM1506200409 HARYANA 548 558 -- -- 555 3 1661 548 1113 556.50 562 566 1684.50 561.50
74 SUSHANT KUNDALIK HATKAR SHM0703199901 MAHARASHTRA 558 560 -- -- 565 3 1683 558 1125 562.50 561 560 1683.50 561.17
75 AHONGSHANGBAM NABAKISHOR SINGH PSHM0905201006 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT 552 552 -- -- 558 3 1662 552 1110 555.00 562 563 1680.00 560.00
76 PRASHANT DHAMA SHM2805200405 UTTAR PRADESH 556 561 -- -- 554 3 1671 554 1117 558.50 554 555 1667.50 555.83
77 RICK KAR SHM1411200512 WEST BENGAL 555 550 -- -- 566 3 1671 550 1121 560.50 549 555 1664.50 554.83
78 NIRBHAY RANA SHM0905200801 HARYANA 551 543 -- -- 555 3 1649 543 1106 553.00 554 552 1659.00 553.00
79 BIKI KAR SHM1411200511 WEST BENGAL 549 557 -- -- 559 3 1665 549 1116 558.00 541 555 1654.00 551.33
80 HARSHAL HARIBHAU HOLE SHM1405200601 MAHARASHTRA 558 547 -- -- 572 3 1677 547 1130 565.00 552 531 1648.00 549.33
81 KUNAL SHARMA SHM0601200404 RAJASTHAN 542 -- -- 554 2 1096 0 1096 548.00 548 533 1629.00 543.00
82 SUSHIL PUKHRAMBAM PSHM0303200908 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT 550 548 -- -- 555 3 1653 548 1105 552.50 532 532 1616.50 538.83


